Type : 8270.XX.XXXX US    : 8...32 VDC
Range : X...XXX XXXX-G Out:  CAN 20A/B
S/N : XXXXXX-XXXXXXXXXX  XXXXX
CMP CANopen
DS404/165
1 SHLD
2 US
3 GND
4 CAN-H
5 CAN-L
8270
CANopen Miniature Pressure Transmitter
CMP
Instructions
Electrical connections
Measuring rangeType code
Serial number Supply voltage Pin assignmentOutput signal
Technical specification
Mounting torque:	 max. 25 Nm
Operating temperature:	 -40°C ... +125°C
Media temperature:	 -50°C ... +135°C
Type label description
Pin Out
1
2 V+ (24VDC)
3 V - (0 VDC)
4 CAN_High
5 CAN_Low
Output signal:	 CAN BUS (ISO 118982)
	 CANopen: 	 DS-301 V4.0
	 Device profile: 	 DS-404 V1.2
	 Baudrate:	 10kbit/s...1Mbit/s, Auto
	 Error control:	 Nodeguarding, Heartbeat
	 Node ID:	 LSS (DSP 305 V2.0) full
 				   implemented, proprietary
	 No. of PDO‘s:	 4 Tx
	 PDO modes:	 event-/time-triggered
				   remotely requested
				   sync (cyclic), sync (acyclic)
	 PDO linking:	 yes
	 PDO mapping:	 yes
	 No. of SDO‘s:	 1 server
	 Emergency message:	 yes
	 CiA certified:	 yes
CANopen-protocol
8270.XX.XXXX.35.XX.XX.XX
8270.XX.XX30.XX.XX...
1/
4“
 N
PT
SW
19
Ø
 2
1
15.1 2 13.1
SW
19
Ø
 2
1
32
12 16
G
1/
4“
O
-R
in
g
Ø
13
.1
x1
.6
8270.XX.XX17.XX.XX...
8270.XX.XXXX.XX.XX.33
8270.XX.XX18.XX.XX
29
6.9
7/
16
“-
20
U
N
F
SW
19
Ø
 2
1
8270.XX.XX24.XX.XX
32.65
16.8514
SW
19
Ø
 2
1
7/
16
“-
20
U
N
F
90°
W
e
re
se
rv
e
th
e
rig
ht
 to
 m
ak
e
al
te
rn
at
io
ns
 a
s
te
ch
ni
ca
l p
ro
gr
es
s
m
ay
 w
ar
ra
nt
.
H
73
61
4f
  T
ra
fa
g
A
G
10
/2
01
3
DIMENSIONS
≤ 0 ...2.5 bar
8270.XX.XX17.XX.XX... 8270.XX.XX 30.XX.XX...
34.6
12 2
6.2
G
1/
4”
21
SW
19O-Ring
13.1x1.6 Ø
37.7
15.1 2
6.2
1/
4”
N
PT
Ø
21
SW
19
> 0 ...2.5 bar